INFORMATION ABOUT THE PSEA RESOLUTIONS HEARING AT THE MAY 2022 HOUSE OF DELEGATES

A PSEA resolution is a statement of belief, intent, or position of PSEA. Currently, PSEA has almost 200 resolutions which are arranged in five goal areas that reflect PSEA's organizational purposes, as listed in the PSEA Constitution. PSEA's resolutions serve as the keystone for consideration when PSEA governance, staff, and members review pending legislation, regulatory efforts, and strategic goals.

The PSEA Resolutions Committee usually meets three times a year in Harrisburg and once at each House of Delegates. The committee also conducts open hearings at each House of Delegates so that PSEA members can address concerns to the Committee before the presentation of proposed resolutions to the House.

The Resolution Committee's open hearing associated with the May 2022 House of Delegates will be held virtually. This notice is intended to provide details regarding the virtual open hearing.

WHEN: Monday, May 2, 2022 from 5:00 pm to 6:00 pm

WHERE: The open hearing will be conducted via Zoom. To access the hearing, you must connect using your computer or smartphone, and follow the link provided below.

WHO: Any preregistered delegate is eligible to attend the open hearing.

HOW: The open hearing will be conducted by members of the Resolutions Committee, who will welcome comments from delegates who join the virtual meeting. After the open hearing, the Resolutions Committee may take action on its proposed resolutions report based on the input from delegates at the open hearing.

Topic: Resolutions Committee Open Hearing

Time: Monday, May 2, 2022 - 5:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83881407555?pwd=NEp5bitrZWFaSnU1NE9xZnl2aTZ1dz09

Meeting ID: 838 8140 7555

Passcode: 243976